The declared classification of the subject goods under CTH 7010 in the Bills of 
Entry (as detailed in Annexure-A) should not be rejected and the goods should 
not be re-classified and re-assessed under CTH 7013 of the First Schedule to 
the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 (51 of 1975); 

ii. the differential BCD amounting to Rs. 12,59,628/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs fifty 
nine thousand six hundred and twenty eight only) should not be recovered 
under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

iii. the differential SWS amounting to Rs. 1,25,963/- (Rupees One Lakhs twenty 
five thousand nine hundred and sixty three only) should not be recovered 
under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

iv. the differential IGST amounting to Rs. 2,49,407/- (Rupees Two Lakhs forty 
nine thousand four hundred and seven only) should not be recovered under  
Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

v. All the goods imported vide Bills of Entry mentioned in (Annexure-A), which 
were self-assessed and have already been cleared, having assessable value 
of Rs. 1,25,96,285/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Ninety Six 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five Only) should not be held liable to 
confiscation under Section 111 (m) & Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 
1962. Since the said goods are already cleared and are not available for 
confiscation, why fine in lieu of confiscation should not be imposed on them

[...]

of the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(d) I drop the demand of IGST proposed in Show Cause Notice  under in terms 
of the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(e) I do not  hold the subject goods having assessable value of Rs. 1,25,96,285/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand  

Two Hundred Eighty Five Only) imported by M/s. Hamilton Housewares 
Private Limited through I.C.D. Tumb, liable for confiscation as  proposed in 
Show Cause Notice under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. Since 
the goods are held as not liable for confiscation hence no question of